

E-MAIL: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS IV/Dy.Manager/Part 1/General/KSCA&RDB/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 17.10.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Deputy Manager-Part I (General Category)– Kerala State Co-operative Agricultural and Rural Development Bank Limited (Cat.No.095/2020) - Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.

Ref: 1. Ranked List No.990/2024/SS IV dtd.24.09.2024

2. Orders of Hon'ble Chairman dated 09.10.2024.

It is hereby notified that orders have been issued to give the Community benefit of 'Other Backward Classes' to **Sri.Vishnuprakash.G** – **Int.Sl.No.61** who is included in the Main List of Ranked List No.990/2024/SS IV as Rank No.4 published on 24.09.2024 for selection to the post of Deputy Manager-Part I (General Category) (Cat.No.095/2020). Hence the entry is modified accordingly.

The revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Main List

Rank		Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
	No.								
3	49	SREENA K S	64.00	11.0		75.00	18.06.1986		_
4	61	VISHNUPRAKASH G	62.00	13.0		75.00	26.01.1996	OBC-Saiva	
								Vellala	
5	14	REVATHI V	61.67	13.0		74.67	15.11.1994		

The Ranked List No:990/2024/SS IV dtd.24.09.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS IV